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No. 2764                   SHRI VENKATESH BABU T. G.:

 Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:-


(a) whether the Union Government has recently convened a meeting of municipal heads and commissioners from all States and UTs; and


(b) if so, the details of issues discussed in the meeting?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN

THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a)& (b): On 25th of June,2015, Mayors, Municipal Chairpersons, Commissioners and officials from all States/UTs and 500 cities and towns selected under Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) were invited for a conference during the launch of Smart Cities Mission, AMRUT and Housing for All (Urban) in New Delhi. Various implementation issues relating to the three missions and Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban) were discussed during the conference.
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